
Pomona-Pitzer (8-14) -vs- Cal Lutheran (7-13)
3/21/2026 at Thousand Oaks, CA (Hutton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Audrey Reimers (3-6)
Loss: Ally Forbell (0-4)
HBP: Audrey Reimers, Ally Forbell
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 54   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Pomona-Pitzer 0 0 0 0 7 4 11 13 2
Cal Lutheran 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2

Pomona-Pitzer 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yuri Song rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Sadie Huryn 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kylie Liu c 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
Natalie Murguia cf 2 1 1 2 1 0 2
Gianna Phillips 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Audrey Reimers p 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Claire Sefkow ss 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Sophia Roberts 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Maya Grande pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Bautista lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 28 11 13 9 4 1 5

2B: Yuri Song (1); Kylie Liu (2); Sophia Roberts (1)
HR: Claire Sefkow (1)
SH: Yuri Song (1)
SB: Yuri Song (1); Sadie Huryn (1)
HBP: Natalie Murguia (1); Sophia Roberts (1)
PO: Audrey Reimers (1)
E: Natalie Murguia (1); Sophia Roberts (1)
DP: 1

Cal Lutheran 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mia Reveles cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lilah Ramos-Vaca lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jessica Waters 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Danielle Diaz 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sofia Aviles ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Samantha Swerdloff dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Evie Horton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylee Carrillo c 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Brooke Strahm 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kalli Strahm rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ally Forbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mia Cortez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Torre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Oergel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 6 1 0 2 6

2B: Samantha Swerdloff (1)
SH: Brooke Strahm (1)
SB: Mia Reveles (1)
HBP: Rylee Carrillo (1)
E: Rylee Carrillo (2)

Pomona-Pitzer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Audrey Reimers (W, 3-6) 6.0 6 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 23 25 7 8 94
Totals 6 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 23 25 7 8 94

Cal Lutheran IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ally Forbell (L, 0-4) 4.1 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 16 20 4 6 70
Mia Cortez 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 9
Ava Torre 0.2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 23
Olivia Oergel 1.0 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 23
Totals 13 11 9 4 1 0 0 2 0 28 35 6 8 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 1st POM CAL
Yuri Song popped up to c (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Sadie Huryn grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Kylie Liu doubled to right center (2-2 KKBFBF). 0 0
Natalie Murguia hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 0
Gianna Phillips singled to shortstop (0-2 KF); Natalie Murguia advanced to second; Kylie Liu out at third ss
unassisted, interference. 0 0

Cal Lutheran - Bottom of 1st POM CAL
Mia Reveles flied out to cf (2-2 BBKKFFF). 0 0
Lilah Ramos-Vaca grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Jessica Waters struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 2nd POM CAL
Audrey Reimers grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Claire Sefkow grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Sophia Roberts grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 0

Cal Lutheran - Bottom of 2nd POM CAL
Danielle Diaz grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Sofia Aviles singled to third base (2-0 BB). 0 0
Samantha Swerdloff lined into double play p (0-2 KF); Sofia Aviles out on the play. 0 0

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 3rd POM CAL
Ava Bautista singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Yuri Song out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Ava Bautista advanced to second. 0 0
Sadie Huryn grounded out to p (0-1 K); Ava Bautista advanced to third. 0 0
Kylie Liu walked (3-2 BBKFFBFFB). 0 0
Natalie Murguia flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

Cal Lutheran - Bottom of 3rd POM CAL
Rylee Carrillo singled to center field (0-2 FK). 0 0
Brooke Strahm out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Rylee Carrillo advanced to second. 0 0
Kalli Strahm reached first on an error by 1b (1-2 KSFB); Rylee Carrillo advanced to third. 0 0
Mia Reveles grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 KFB); Kalli Strahm advanced to second; Rylee Carrillo scored,
unearned. 0 1
Lilah Ramos-Vaca struck out swinging (0-2 FSFFFS). 0 1

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 4th POM CAL
Gianna Phillips flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 1
Audrey Reimers flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 1
Claire Sefkow struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 0 1

Cal Lutheran - Bottom of 4th POM CAL
Jessica Waters grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 1
Danielle Diaz grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 0 1
Sofia Aviles singled to shortstop (1-2 KKBF). 0 1
Samantha Swerdloff singled to center field (0-1 F); Sofia Aviles advanced to second. 0 1
Rylee Carrillo hit by pitch (3-2 BBFKH); Samantha Swerdloff advanced to second; Sofia Aviles advanced to
third. 0 1
Brooke Strahm grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 5th POM CAL
Sophia Roberts hit by pitch (1-2 KFFH). 0 1
Maya Grande pinch ran for Sophia Roberts. 0 1
Ava Bautista out on batter's interference (0-0). 0 1
Yuri Song doubled to right center (1-0 B); Maya Grande advanced to third. 0 1
Sadie Huryn singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Yuri Song advanced to third; Maya Grande scored. 1 1
Mia Cortez to p for Ally Forbell. 1 1
Sadie Huryn stole second. 1 1
Kylie Liu walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Natalie Murguia singled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBF); Kylie Liu advanced to second; Sadie Huryn
scored; Yuri Song scored. 3 1
Gianna Phillips singled to left field (0-0); Natalie Murguia advanced to second; Kylie Liu advanced to third. 3 1
Ava Torre to p for Mia Cortez. 3 1
Audrey Reimers singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Gianna Phillips advanced to second; Natalie Murguia
advanced to third; Kylie Liu scored. 4 1
Audrey Reimers out at first c to 1b to 2b, picked off; Gianna Phillips advanced to third; Natalie Murguia
scored. 5 1
Claire Sefkow homered, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Gianna Phillips scored. 7 1
Sophia Roberts pinch hit for Maya Grande. 7 1
Sophia Roberts doubled to center field (3-2 FFBFBFBFF). 7 1
Ava Bautista grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 7 1

Cal Lutheran - Bottom of 5th POM CAL
Sophia Roberts to 1b. 7 1
Kalli Strahm flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1
Mia Reveles singled to center field (1-1 BK). 7 1
Lilah Ramos-Vaca lined out to rf (2-1 KBB). 7 1
Mia Reveles stole second, advanced to third on an error by cf. 7 1
Jessica Waters flied out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 7 1

Pomona-Pitzer - Top of 6th POM CAL
Olivia Oergel to p for Ava Torre. 7 1
Yuri Song walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 1
Sadie Huryn flied out to lf (1-0 B). 7 1
Yuri Song stole second. 7 1
Kylie Liu doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Yuri Song scored. 8 1
Natalie Murguia walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Gianna Phillips reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Natalie Murguia out at second ss to 2b; Kylie Liu
advanced to third. 8 1
Audrey Reimers singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Gianna Phillips advanced to third; Kylie Liu scored. 9 1
Audrey Reimers advanced to second on an error by c; Gianna Phillips scored on an error by c, unearned. 10 1
Claire Sefkow singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BKB); Audrey Reimers
scored, unearned. 11 1
Sophia Roberts flied out to cf (0-0). 11 1

Cal Lutheran - Bottom of 6th POM CAL
Danielle Diaz grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBKB). 11 1
Sofia Aviles popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 11 1
Samantha Swerdloff doubled to left center (1-0 B). 11 1
Evie Horton pinch ran for Samantha Swerdloff. 11 1
Rylee Carrillo lined out to cf (1-1 FB). 11 1


